s

1

.

7/ 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION -,- LOC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, /- NTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DN T APVD
PART FIRST B1 | ECR—10-001335 01-2010 | KH | GB
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1028476 —1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1028476 —6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1508476 PRINT. APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 79
/—=1028476 — 1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED AND SPARE PARTS 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
/—1528476 =2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 3 2 2 2 3 3 9931477 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
/—152847/6 -6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS 1 1 1 1 1 1 14905042 SPACER. DEPRESSOR 50
/—=1528476 —7/ A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT 63
1 1 T 1 1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION o/
2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
o 1 1 1 1 1 1 142435501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
64
w 1 w 1 W 1 3—18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP  CRIMP SPECS o > > > ) > 9_18032_5 SCR,SET.FLT POINT(M5X20) 51
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT 4 ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024 -7 SCR,BHC(MﬁrXWO)AN\/\L 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE 2.79 [.110 IN] F 1.50mm? —=3.00mm? gi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ~| APPL INSTRUCTION m =5
REFER TO APPL SPEC ¢ B |408-83%22 & 408—-8490 " - - o 4 4 4 18024—-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
035
TERMINAL - - FEED
APPL SPEC  114-18037 - L L I ) A 180501 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
16.00 [.630 IN] T 1 | 1| 1| 1] 1 811242—6 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
1 1 1 1 1 1 090/55—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED 1 1 1 1 1 1 1802473 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— 1 — — 1 — 13586751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 43
964204 - - - - 1 — | 1 1 — | 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
964052 — — — - 1 1 T 1 1 1 1520999-5 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
1241174 - _ _ _ w w w w w w 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - R 1333257 —1 RAM 44
45
C _ _ _ _ _
42
_ _ _ _ _ | | | | | | 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(MBX25)RAM 41
- - - - - 40
— — — — — 1 1 T 1 1 1 0901251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT - REF 1 1 T 1 1 1 1-469356/-0 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 58
SIZE 5:3 sk SETTING 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm? AWG r g 56
3.00mm? 2.20 #0.05 [.087 *.002 IN] B 1 35
14 AWG+20 AWG | 2.08 +0.05 [.082 002 IN] Co @ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
o o7 1 N — 2 201212122 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
50mm 07 #0.05 [.081 +002 IN] N 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
2.25mm? 2.01 £0.05 [.079 =£002 IN] C 35 @ 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
14 AWG 1.96 $0.05 [.077 *002 IN] C 8 @ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908—3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
2 00Mmm?2 1.94 4005 [.076 + 002 |N:| C 9 T T 1 T T T 163350/75—-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
> n n 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
1.50mm 1.81 40.05 [.071 £002 IN] D 8 2 2 212122 1—22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
16 AWG 1.76 £0.05 [.069 *002 IN] E 4 T 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— — 1 1 T 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
_ _ B 1 1 T 1 1 1 15209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
1 1 T 1 1 1 980571—-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 25
_ _ _ 1 — | 1 1 — | 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
3 — — — 1 1 | 1 1 1 1-13025—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
— — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ _ . — 1 — — 1 — 0904721 STRIPPER 19
© :
_ _ _ < A 1 — — T — — 155860841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT N 16
458657/—3 L15284/6 i 15
‘ 14
! 13
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = R 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
I..‘ ‘ T T T T T T 556885—4 STOP, SHEAR 17
LLI) ©. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. e e S N =
S. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION . 1 1 1 1 1 1 4540761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A 2 2 2 1 1 1 4—1333207-7 ANVIL 8
A THIS APPLICATOR IS DESIGNED FOR DOUBLE WIRE APPLICATION. A /
DOUBLE WIRE INSULATION SIZES CANNOT EXCEED 2 X 3.40MM MAX. @ °
T T 1 T 1 1 2—450889—1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) o
@ T T T T T T 258011—-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER =
"(o 2 2 2 T T T 5—1424309-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 5
T T T T T T 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
2 2 2 1 1 1 2—456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE T
. —76|—=72 =71 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM
VIEW B ROTATED () o
A e T * WARNING:
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE OTv REQD PER ASSy PARTS HIST
gll\écl Nf;'AtiARECE)gT ?\/I?;’EW;IT’ZEE THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [V oo oop 2NV -‘ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
ek Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS PIMERSIONS: OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED: | APVD 25N0V04 [ NAVE
BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP oro s Rebuer shee FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD = APPL
1 PLC £ - - -
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE e BO0L020 : : @g§ i % - e _

DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING.

SHORT POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

ITEM 34 LOCATION

4 PLC

H
|

ANGLES

MATERIAL FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO

A 1100779(C=1528476

RESTRICTED TO

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

— T 1

REV

B

4805 (1,/08)

11JUL2008 8:01am




